## 502580545 11/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2626574

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
			Name		Execution Date					
ZACK VOGTNER			08/31/2007		<u> </u>					
LODY CHANDRA					09/04/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	CUSTOM MC	CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, INC.								
Street Address:	140 CELTIC	140 CELTIC BOULEVARD								
City:	TYRONE	TYRONE								
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA								
Postal Code:	30290	30290								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type			Number							
Application Number: 2928		29284	017							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (770)804-0900										
Phone: 7707090023										
Email:										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC										
Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC  Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE, SUITE 700										
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			48600.027US							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LAURENCE P. COLTON							
Signature:			/lpcolton/							
Date:			11/23/2013							

PATENT REEL: 031663 FRAME: 0638

source=48600-027us-assign-112313-1#page1.tif source=48600-027us-assign-112313-1#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

## DIRECTIONAL NOZZLE

Th	e PATE	NT RIGHTS referred to	in this agreeme	ent are:		*							
(check one	<i>)</i>	a patent application at Trademark Office.	out to be filed in	n the United Star	tes Patent and								
		a patent application	for this inve	ntion, executed	by the AS	SSIGNOR							
		concurrently with this											
		☑ U.S. Design Patent Application No. <u>29/284,017</u> , filed <u>29 August 2007</u> .											
		☐ a U.S. Patent Application based on PCT International Application											
		Noapplication Serial No. U.S. Patent No	filed on (dat	e)	(U.S	. patent							
	·	application Serial No.		, if kno	own).								
	L	U.S. Patent No.		, issued		°							
		ENT RIGHTS also extensions of the patent			s, divisions,	reissues,							
Th	e PATEI	NT RIGHTS assigned u	ınder this agreer	nent are:									
(check one	,	U.S. patent rights only											
	区	Worldwide patent rig											
		claim the benefit of the for this invention.	ne filing date of	any U.S. or for	reign patent a	pplication							
		NOR referred to in thi	s agreement is t	he inventor who	se signature ε	appears on							
page 2 of	this Assi	gnment.			•								
Th	e ASSIG	NEE referred to in this	agreement is										
		Custom Molded P	•										
(Address)		140 Celtic Bouleva											
	-	Tyrone, GA 3029											
		•			-								
		FNEE is:											
(check one	3)	☐ An Individual.											
		☐ A Partnership.	f Cappaia (ma	rifi stata ou com	rates:	•							
		☑ A Corporation o ☐ (other)			тит у)								
		<b>L</b> (Outer)	and a same production of the same and the sa		*								

LIT\1006041.1

PATENT REEL: 031663 FRAME: 0639 THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR TO

ASSIGNEE:

Custom Molded Products, Inc.

INVENTION TITLE: DIRECTIONAL NOZZLE

The ASSIGNOR, in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR authorizes any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Zack Vogtner

Name of Inventor

Lody Chandra

Name of Inventor

Signáture

Signature

1.11\1006041.1

RECORDED: 11/23/2013

REEL: 031663 FRAME: 0640